Hydraulic Dampers
Multi-talent in speed control
The hydraulic dampers are similar in appearance to the ACE industrial
gas springs but are adjusted in the end position and work differently
to the DVC family with individual speed adjusters for the push and pull
direction. This provide users with the maximum flexibility.
Whether used as drive compensation or safety elements, the retraction and
extension speed of these ACE solutions can always be precisely set. This means

14Ø10
End Fitting End FittingStandard Dimensions
Mounting accessories see from page 194.
Model Type Prefi x
P: Damping in both directions (standard model)
M: Damping on out stroke only (adjustment knob at “rear end” free fl ow)
N: Damping on in stroke only (adjustment knob at “piston rod end” free fl ow)
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
1 Compression Force max.
N
DVC-32-50EU 50 240 2,000
DVC-32-100EU 100 340 1,670
DVC-32-150EU 150 440 1,335
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 2,000 N.
Ordering Example DVC-32-50EU-DD-P
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (32 mm)

Ø
Ø
DVC-32EU-xx
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
A max.
mm
B
mm
Compression Force max.
N
Traction Force Range max.
N
DVC-32-50EU-XX 50 250 75.2 2,000 2,000
DVC-32-100EU-XX 100 350 124.4 1,670 2,000
DVC-32-150EU-XX 150 450 173.6 1,335 2,000
175
Is
su
e

One locknut included.
End fi ttings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Model Type Prefi x
P: Damping in both directions (standard model)
M: Damping on out stroke only (adjustment knob at “rear end” free fl ow)
N: Damping on in stroke only (adjustment knob at “piston rod end” free fl ow)
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
1 Compression Force max.
N
HBD-50-50 50 192 6,000
HBD-50-100 100 292 6,000
HBD-50-150 150 392 4,400
HBD-50-200 200 492 2,800
HBD-50-250 250 592 2,000
HBD-50-300 300 692 1,400
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 6,000 N.
Ordering Example HBD-50-150-EE
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body � (50 mm)

One locknut included.
End fittings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Model Type Prefix
P: Damping in both directions (standard model)
M: Damping on out stroke only (adjustment knob at “rear end” free flow)
N: Damping on in stroke only (adjustment knob at “piston rod end” free flow)
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
1 Compression Force max.
N
HBD-70-100 100 314 10,000
HBD-70-150 150 414 10,000
HBD-70-200 200 514 10,000
HBD-70-300 300 714 10,000
HBD-70-400 400 914 8,000
HBD-70-500 500 1,114 6,000
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 10,000 N.
Ordering Example HBD-70-300-EE
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (70 mm)

Thread adaptor for piston rod from M16 to M24 included.
End fittings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Model Type Prefix
P: Damping in both directions (standard model)
M: Damping on out stroke only (adjustment knob at “rear end” free flow)
N: Damping on in stroke only (adjustment knob at “piston rod end” free flow)
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
1 Compression Force max.
N
HBD-85-100 100 313 50,000
HBD-85-150 150 413 30,000
HBD-85-200 200 513 20,000
HBD-85-300 300 713 10,000
HBD-85-400 400 913 6,500
HBD-85-500 500 1,113 4,000
HBD-85-600 600 1,313 3,000
HBD-85-700 700 1,513 2,000
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 50,000 N.
Ordering Example HBD-85-300-EE
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (85 mm)

N: Damping on in stroke only
M: Damping on out stroke only
X: Special model suffi x
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
1 Compression Force
max.
N
1 Compression Force
with MBS max.
N
HBS-28-50 50 295 3,000 3,000
HBS-28-100 100 445 1,550 3,000
HBS-28-150 150 595 900 3,000
HBS-28-200 200 745 600 3,000
HBS-28-250 250 895 440 3,000
HBS-28-300 300 1,045 330 3,000
HBS-28-350 350 1,195 260 2,500
HBS-28-400 400 1,345 200 2,000
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 3,000 N.
Ordering Example HBS-28-150-DD-M
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (28 mm)

N: Damping on in stroke only
M: Damping on out stroke only
X: Special model suffix
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
1 Compression Force
max.
N
1 Compression Force
with MBS max.
N
HBS-35-100 100 485 10,000 10,000
HBS-35-150 150 635 7,500 10,000
HBS-35-200 200 785 5,150 10,000
HBS-35-300 300 1,085 2,850 10,000
HBS-35-400 400 1,385 1,800 10,000
HBS-35-500 500 1,685 1,240 10,000
HBS-35-600 600 1,985 910 8,600
HBS-35-700 700 2,285 690 6,500
HBS-35-800 800 2,585 540 5,100
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 10,000 N.
Ordering Example HBS-35-300-EE-N
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (35 mm)

N: Damping on in stroke only
M: Damping on out stroke only
X: Special model suffix
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
1 Compression Force
max.
N
1 Compression Force
with MBS max.
N
HBS-70-100 100 561 40,000 40,000
HBS-70-200 200 861 40,000 40,000
HBS-70-300 300 1,161 40,000 40,000
HBS-70-400 400 1,461 30,300 40,000
HBS-70-500 500 1,761 21,600 40,000
HBS-70-600 600 2,061 16,200 40,000
HBS-70-700 700 2,361 12,600 40,000
HBS-70-800 800 2,661 10,100 40,000
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 40,000 N.
Ordering Example HBS-70-300-EE-N
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (70 mm)

End fi ttings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Model Type Prefi x
P: Damping in both directions
N: Damping on in stroke only
M: Damping on out stroke only
X: Special model suffi x
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
1 Compression Force max.
N
HB-12-10 10 55 180
HB-12-20 20 75 180
HB-12-30 30 95 180
HB-12-40 40 115 180
HB-12-50 50 135 180
HB-12-60 60 155 180
HB-12-70 70 175 180
HB-12-80 80 195 150
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 180 N.
Ordering Example HB-12-30-AC-M
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (12 mm)

End fittings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Model Type Prefix
P: Damping in both directions
N: Damping on in stroke only
M: Damping on out stroke only
X: Special model suffix
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
1 Compression Force max.
N
HB-15-25 25 93 800
HB-15-50 50 143 800
HB-15-75 75 193 800
HB-15-100 100 243 350
HB-15-150 150 343 300
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 800 N.
Ordering Example HB-15-150-CC-M
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (15.6 mm)

End fittings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Model Type Prefix
P: Damping in both directions
N: Damping on in stroke only
M: Damping on out stroke only
X: Special model suffix
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
1 Compression Force max.
N
HB-22-50 50 150 1,800
HB-22-100 100 250 1,800
HB-22-150 150 350 1,800
HB-22-200 200 450 1,000
HB-22-250 250 550 1,000
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 1,800 N.
Ordering Example HB-22-150-DD-M
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (23 mm)

End fittings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Model Type Prefix
P: Damping in both directions
N: Damping on in stroke only
M: Damping on out stroke only
X: Special model suffix
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
1 Compression Force max.
N
HB-28-100 100 260 3,000
HB-28-150 150 360 3,000
HB-28-200 200 460 3,000
HB-28-250 250 560 3.000
HB-28-300 300 660 2,500
HB-28-350 350 760 2,000
HB-28-400 400 860 1,500
HB-28-500 500 1,060 1,000
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 3,000 N.
Ordering Example HB-28-150-DD-M
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (28 mm)

End fittings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Model Type Prefix
P: Damping in both directions
N: Damping on in stroke only
M: Damping on out stroke only
X: Special model suffix
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
1 Compression Force max.
N
HB-40-100 100 275 10,000
HB-40-150 150 375 10,000
HB-40-200 200 475 10,000
HB-40-300 300 675 10,000
HB-40-400 400 875 8,000
HB-40-500 500 1,075 6,000
HB-40-600 600 1,275 4,000
HB-40-700 700 1,475 3,000
HB-40-800 800 1,675 3,000
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 10,000 N.
Ordering Example HB-40-300-EE-N
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (40 mm)

End fittings: They are interchangeable and must be positively secured
by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Model Type Prefix
P: Damping in both directions
N: Damping on in stroke only
M: Damping on out stroke only
X: Special model suffix
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
1 Compression Force max.
N
HB-70-100 100 320 50,000
HB-70-200 200 520 50,000
HB-70-300 300 720 50,000
HB-70-400 400 920 30,300
HB-70-500 500 1,120 21,600
HB-70-600 600 1,320 16,200
HB-70-700 700 1,520 12,600
HB-70-800 800 1,720 10,100
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 50,000 N.
Ordering Example HB-70-300-EE-N
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (70 mm)

Reacting Force
N
Impact Mass max.
kg
Stroke A
mm
Stroke B
mm
C
mm
L extended
mm
Return Force max.
N
1 Return Type
TD-28-50-50-F 75 1,550 150 50 50 220 402 30 F
TD-28-70-70-F 70 1,500 200 70 70 260 482 30 F
TD-28-100-100-F 80 1,500 250 100 100 220 502 40 F
TD-28-120-120-D 165 3,800 250 120 120 208 410 - D
1 Standard model. Other models available on request.
Ordering Example TD-28-50-50
Type (Door Damper)
Body Ø (28 mm)

TYPES
Energy Capacity
Nm/cycle
Reacting Force
N
Impact Mass max.
kg
Stroke
mm
C
mm
L extended
mm
Return Force max.
N
TDE-28-50 80 2,400 4,000 50 130 221 30
TDE-28-70 112 2,400 5,600 70 158 269 30
TDE-28-100 160 2,400 8,000 100 193 333 30
TDE-28-120 190 2,400 7,000 120 214 373 40
Ordering Example TDE-28-50
Type (Door Damper)
Body Ø (28 mm)
Stroke (50 mm)